OLV EDUCATION DIVISION —2023/2024 CALENDAR

4 Labor Day-No School

6 First Student Day

19 instructional days
(18 student, 1 staff only)

9 Indigenous Peoples’ Day-No
School

21 instructional days

10 Veteran’s Day-No School
22-24 Thanksgiving Recess

18 instructional days
(17 student, 1 staff only)

25-29 Winter Recess

16 instructional days

01 New Year’s Day - No School
15 M.L. King Jr. Day-No School

Regents Exams: January 23-26

21 instructional days

19-23 Mid-Winter Recess

16 instructional days
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29 Spring Recess

20 instructional days
(19 student, 1 staff only)

1-8 Spring Recess
9 EID-No School

15 instructional days

24 No School if not all
emergency closure days are used
27 Memorial Day-No School

22 instructional days

19 Juneteenth- No School
25 Last Student Day

Regents Exams: June 4, June 14-26

17 instructional days
(16 student, 1 staff only)

8 First Day of Summer Session

18 instructional days

16 Last Day of Summer Session

12 instructional days

Total Instructional Days: 181 Superintendent Conference Days: 4 Total Staff Days: 185
Please note: 5 emergency closing days are built into the school calendar. If closing any school exceeds 5 days, make up dates
OR a plan for remote instruction will be communicated.
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2023-2024 New York State Testing Schedule

2023-24 School Year Elementary- and Intermediate-level Testing Schedule

Operational Test

Administration
Window

Make-up Dates

Scoring Dates

Final Dates to
Submit Answer
Sheets to
Scanning Centers

NYSAA
English Language

Monday, March 11 -

Make-ups must be

. given within the MiA NIA
Arts, Mam_emntncs, Friday, June 7 testing window
and Science
Grades 3-8
§ English
-E Language
= Arts
E ,E_. Monday, April 8 — Malt:;uisnm:sul]ze Must be completed by NIA
S 2 | Grades3-8 Friday, May 17 given Wit Friday, May 24*
%‘- Mathematics testing window
8 Grades 5 & 8
Science

Grades 3,4,6, 7

; Wednesday, April 10 - Monday, April 15 - | Must be completed by
: English ; . ! Tuesday, April 30
3 2 | Language Arts Friday, April 12 Wednesday, April 17 Tuesday, April 30
28
Grades 3, 4,86, 7 Tuesday, May 7 - Friday, May 10 - Must be completed by
a Mathematics Thursday, May 9 Tuesday, May 14 Wednesday, May 22* Wednesday, May 22
— Make-ups must be Speaking is usually
NYSESLAT Speaking | Mordey. Apri 1= given within the scored as It Is TBD
¥, My testing window administered
. . Make-ups must be
NYSESLAT Listening, Monday, May 13 - given within the TBD TED

Reading, Writing

Friday, May 24

testing window

Final dates for the January 2024 Regents Examination period

Tuesday, January 23 through Friday, January 26.

Final dates for the June 2024 Regents Examination period

Tuesday, June 4* (the first administration of the new Regents Examination in Algebra 1)

Friday, June 14 through Wednesday, June 26.

Mo State examinations will be administered on June 17 for schools that may be closed for the
observance of Eid al-Adha; it will be designated as a Rating Day for schools that are not closed.

Mo State examinations will be administered on Wednesday, June 19 in observance of the
Juneteenth holiday. Wednesday, June 26 will be a second Rating Day; no State examinations will
be administered on this date.

Final dates for the August 2024 Regents Examination period

Monday, August 19 and Tuesday, August 20




